Trade and other payables  (403,475) (403,475)

   358,136 358,136

 The maturity profile disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows.

(c) Market risk

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices will affect the Group’s income or the value of its holdings of
financial instruments.

 Foreign currency risk:

The Group is exposed to foreign exchange risk through its operations in South Africa. However, the financial
instruments are held by the parent entity in Australia. Hence the foreign currency risk exposure at the reporting
date is minimal.

 Interest rate risk

The Group holds the majority of its cash and cash equivalents within a current account attracting an interest
rate of 2.00% pa.

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

SEGUE RESOURCES LIMITED – 2015 ANNUAL REPORT PAGE 48

18 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

The Group’s sensitivity to movement in interest rates is shown in the summarised sensitivity analysis table
below.

30 June 2015  Interest rate risk

  +100 bps -100 bps

 Carrying amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

Cash and cash

equivalents 502,080 970 (970) (970) 970

 30 June 2014  Interest rate risk

  +100 bps -100 bps

 Carrying amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

Cash and cash

equivalents

738,685  1,409 (1,409) (1,409) 1,409

 Commodity price risk:

 The Group is still under exploration stage and does not have exposure to commodity prices.

(d) Fair value of financial instruments

 The fair value of Group's financial instruments at reporting date are:

  2015 2014

Carrying
amount Fair value

Carrying
amount Fair value

  $ $ $ $

 Cash and cash equivalents 502,080 502,080 738,685 738,685

 Trade and other receivables 28,469 28,469 22,926 22,926

 Trade and other payables (204,415) (204,415) (403,475) (403,475)

  326,134 326,134 358,136 358,136

The directors consider the carrying amount of the financial instruments to be a reasonable approximation of their
fair value on account of the short maturity cycle.

(e) Capital management policy

The Board’s policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence
and to sustain future development of the business.

There were no changes in the Group’s approach to capital management during the year.  Neither the Company
nor any of its subsidiaries are subject to externally imposed capital requirements.  The Group defines capital as